IQSDA10/11  N30
IQSDA10/11OPS 28-Jul-08 www.snellwilcox.com Version 1 Issue 5 N30.1
IQSDA10/11
Reclocking SD-SDI Distribution Amplifier
Table of Contents
Module Description ............................................. 2
Rear Panel View................................................... 2
Product Comparison.................................... 4

into the ‘A’ style enclosure shown below.
IQ
(Enclosure order codes IQH3A-E-0, IQH3A-E-P,
IQH3A-0-0, IQH3A-0-P)
(Enclosure order codes IQH3A-S-0, IQH3A-S-P)
‘O’ Style Enclosures
Rear panels without the suffix A may only be fitted
into the ‘0’ style enclosures shown below.
setup
lock save
recall
modules help
adjust
scroll
power previous
return
homecontrolinformation
display
select
power
(Enclosure order codes IQH1S-RC-0, IQH1S-RC-
AP, IQH1U-RC-0, IQH1U-RC-AP, Kudos Plus
Products)
power
OPEN
(Enclosure order codes IQH3N-0, IQH3N-P)
(Enclosure order codes IQH3U-RC-0, IQH3U-RC-P)
IQSDA10/11  N30
IQSDA10/11OPS 28-Jul-08 www.snellwilcox.com Version 1 Issue 5 N30.4
This manual covers the following products:
IQSDA1001-1A Reclocking SDI/DVB-ASI DA with
RollCall control and monitoring. 1 SDI/DVB-ASI
input, 7 SDI/DVB-ASI outputs
IQSDA1006-2A Reclocking SDI DA with RollCall
control and monitoring. 1 SDI/DVB-ASI input, 15
SDI outputs (outputs 1–7 DVB-ASI compatible).
IQSDA1101-1A Reclocking SDI DA with RollCall
control and monitoring. 2 SDI/DVB-ASI inputs, 3
SDI/DVB-ASI outputs per input
IQSDA1005-2A Reclocking SDI DA with RollCall
control and monitoring. 1 SDI/DVB-ASI input, 10
SDI outputs (outputs 1–6 & 9 DVB-ASI
compatible), relay bypass for input to output 4.
IQSDA1000-1 Reclocking SDI/DVB-ASI DA with
RollCall control and monitoring. 1 SDI/DVB-ASI
input, 5 SDI/DVB-ASI outputs.
IQSDA1002-2 Reclocking SDI DA with RollCall
control and monitoring. 1 SDI/DVB-ASI input, 11
SDI outputs (outputs 1–5 DVB-ASI compatible).
Product Comparison
Product Inputs Outputs Bypass Width & Style